Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY	
Tab setting ⇔⇒⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(k:s)
K & H Associates Inc.	Name: SabreMark Limited Partnership
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3150 Sabre Drive
X Corporation-State (Minnesota)	City: Southlake State: _TX Zip: 76092
□ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes X No.	☐ Association
Additional name (a) of some symptoms and a some symptoms are some symptoms are some symptoms and a some symptoms are some symptoms and a some symptoms are some symptoms are some symptoms and a some symptoms are some symptoms are some symptoms are some symptoms and a some symptoms are some symptoms are some symptoms are some symptoms.	☐ General Partnership
Nature of conveyance:	X Limited Partnership Delaware
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	□ Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	□ Other
X Other Confirmatory Trademark Assignment	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: February 3, 2004	representative designated is attached: 🗆 Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗖 Yes X No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,594,364
Additional number(s) attached □ Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Ginabeth B. Hutchison	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Alston & Bird LLP	
	□ Enclosed
Street Address: 1201 W. Peachtree Street	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Guest Audicess. 120 This Guest Guest	8. Deposit account number:
City At 1 Charles CA Tity 20200 2424	16-0605
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309-3424	
DO NOT HOP	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
(h:1.	W & 41.1: State
Ginabeth B. Hutchison Name of Person Signing	M. B. Hutchia 2/0/04 Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Lorsi unitipal of balles inclosed desarrangers, erro consumer.	

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner to Patent & Tradomarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ATL01/11595222v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002789 FRAME: 0631 WHEREAS, K & H Associates Inc. ("Assignor"), a Minnesota corporation having its principle office at 2 Appletree Square, Suite 438, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55425, did in November 2002 transfer all right, title and interest in its mark PLANET, including the federal registration thereof U.S. Reg. No. 2,594,364 issued on July 16, 2002, to SabreMark Limited Partnership, a Delaware limited partnership with its principle office at 3150 Sabre Drive, Southlake, Texas 76092 ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to conform the records in the Assignment Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to reflect its ownership of the mark PLANET and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor did assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, and the registration thereof, and ownership thereof now resides in SabreMark Limited Partnership.

SABREMARK LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Date: 2.3.04

Feb-06-2004 03:09pm

From-ALSTON AND BIRD

By: James F. Brashear

Office: Lorporate Secretary

ATL01/11583540v1

RECORDED: 02/06/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002789 FRAME: 0632